
 

 

 

 
Јесење првенство Београда за атлетске школе А, Б и Ц 

Београд, 23. септембар 2017. године, стадион Партизана 

 

Резултати 

Субота, 23.09.2017.године 

АТЛЕТСКЕ ШКОЛЕ Ц 
 

Скок у даљ из зоне  М /Ц/ 11:45 

1 Перишић Миша 10 П45 3.25 

2 Јовановић Павле 10 П45 2.83 

3 Вучинић Вукашин 10 П45 2.80 

4 Симовић Олег 11 НБГ 2.75 

5 Скендерија Стефан 10 БАК 2.70 

6 Гвозденац Андреј 10 НБГ 2.68 

7 Николић Филип 11 ЦЗБ 2.66 

8 Кашиковић Александар 10 БАК 2.28 

9 Денић Лазар 10 МЛЗ 2.16 

 

50м препоне Ж /Ц/ 12:00 

 I  ГРУПА Ветар: - 0,2  

2 Кочовић Дуња 10 МЛЗ 9.76 

4 Живковић Милица 10 ЦЗБ 11.00 

6 Димовски Уна 10 П45 НС 

8 Цветковић Нина 10 БАК 9.92 

 II  ГРУПА Ветар: + 1,5 

2 Бихеловић Валентина 11 ЦЗБ 11.05 

4 Рашовић Каћуша 10 П45 13.45 

6 Пејовић Мања 10 ЦЗБ 11.07 

8 Марић Нађа 10 П45 10.54 

 III  ГРУПА Ветар: + 1,2 

2 Кешељ Николина 11 БАК 10.89 

4 Петровић Нина 10 МЛЗ 10.32 

6 Шешлија Ања 10 П45 10.36 

8 Васић Невена 10 П45 10.85 

 IV  ГРУПА Ветар: - 0,6 

2 Несторовић Маријана 12 ЦЗБ 11.62 

4 Томић Софија 10 П45 НС 

6 Милосављевић Ања 11 П45 11.82 

8 Цветковић Ленка 11 ЦЗБ НС 

 

50м пр  Укупан редослед Ж /Ц/  

1 Кочовић Дуња 10 МЛЗ 9.76 

2 Цветковић Нина 10 БАК 9.92 

3 Петровић Нина 10 МЛЗ 10.32 

4 Шешлија Ања 10 П45 10.36 

5 Марић Нађа 10 П45 10.54 

6 Васић Невена 10 П45 10.85 

7 Кешељ Николина 11 БАК 10.89 

8 Живковић Милица 10 ЦЗБ 11.00 

9 Бихеловић Валентина 11 ЦЗБ 11.05 

10 Пејовић Мања 10 ЦЗБ 11.07 

11 Несторовић Маријана 12 ЦЗБ 11.62 

12 Милосављевић Ања 11 П45 11.82 

13 Рашовић Каћуша 10 П45 13.45 

 

Бацање вортекса Ж /Ц/ 12:00 

1 Саватовић Зара 10 МЛЗ 13.67 

2 Делић Елена 10 БАК 10.97 

3 Ћук Невена 10 НБГ 9.22 

4 Степановић Јована 11 ЦЗБ 5.33 

 

50м препоне М /Ц/ 12:20 

 I  ГРУПА Ветар: - 0,8 

2 Mарковић Алекса 10 МЛЗ 10.33 

4 Џигал Дарко 10 НБГ 10.79 

6 Ћурчић Андреј 10 П45 9.26 

8 Живковић Коста 10 ЦЗБ 10.42 

 II  ГРУПА Ветар: +3,7  

4 Марковић Павле 10 МЛД 10.27 

6 Мијатовић Виктор 10 П45 10.07 

8 Степић Иван 10 ЦЗБ 11.13 

 III  ГРУПА Ветар: +3,7  

2 Каличанин Урош 10 КОШ 9.62 

4 Полак Андреј 10 БАК 9.86 

 

50м пр – Укупан редослед М /Ц/ 12:20 

1 Ћурчић Андреј 10 П45 9.26 

2 Каличанин Урош 10 КОШ 9.62 

3 Полак Андреј 10 БАК 9.86 

4 Мијатовић Виктор 10 П45 10.07 

5 Марковић Павле 10 МЛД 10.27 

6 Mарковић Алекса 10 МЛЗ 10.33 

7 Живковић Коста 10 ЦЗБ 10.42 



 

8 Џигал Дарко 10 НБГ 10.79 

9 Степић Иван 10 ЦЗБ 11.13 

 

50м  Ж /Ц/ 12:30 

 I  ГРУПА Ветар: + 2,0 

2 Поповић Наташа 10 НБГ 10.52 

3 Режак Анамарија 10 МЛЗ 10.28 

4 Тошић Софија 10 БАК 9.28 

5 Стевановић Јована 10 П45 НС 

6 Милошевић Ана 10 ЦЗБ 10.67 

 II  ГРУПА Ветар: + 1,6 

2 Цветковић Елеонора 11 СУР 10.76 

3 Савић Нађа 10 ВОЖ 9.19 

4 Миодраг Уна 10 КОШ 10.17 

5 Митровић Ружица 10 НБГ 10.45 

6 Попов Анастасија 10 НБГ 10.10 

7 Митовић Миа 10 ЦЗБ 11.51 

 III  ГРУПА Ветар: + 2,9 

2 Мандић Зоја 11 НБГ 9.02 

3 Водовар Вјера   11 СУР 10.56 

4 Делија Искра 11 НБГ НС 

5 Врцељ Даница 11 СУР 11.66 

6 Костић Маша 11 ЦЗБ 10.95 

7 Јовановић Ива 11 НБГ 11.51 

 IV  ГРУПА Ветар: + 0,5 

2 Лукић Нина 11 НБГ 10.97 

3 Стефановић Тара 11 ЦЗБ 10.65 

4 Суџуковић Даница 11 НБГ 11.23 

5 Васиљевић Вишња   11 СУР НС 

6 Дамјановић Аника  11 КОШ 10.76 

7 Гужвица Марина 10 НБГ НС 

 V  ГРУПА Ветар: + 0,3 

3 Лечић Петра 12 СУР 12.06 

4 Ристовић Ана 12 ЦЗБ 11.79 

5 Вајић Теона 12 ЦЗБ 11.87 

6 Младеновић Николина 13 П45 14.94 

7 Ђенић Нађа 13 НБГ 16.72 

 

50м  Ж /Ц/ 12:30 

1 Мандић Зоја 11 НБГ 9.02 

2 Савић Нађа 10 ВОЖ 9.19 

3 Тошић Софија 10 БАК 9.28 

4 Попов Анастасија 10 НБГ 10.10 

5 Миодраг Уна 10 КОШ 10.17 

6 Режак Анамарија 10 МЛЗ 10.28 

7 Митровић Ружица 10 НБГ 10.45 

8 Поповић Наташа 10 НБГ 10.52 

9 Водовар Вјера   11 СУР 10.56 

10 Стефановић Тара 11 ЦЗБ 10.65 

11 Милошевић Ана 10 ЦЗБ 10.67 

12 Цветковић Елеонора 11 СУР 10.76 

13 Дамјановић Аника  11 КОШ 10.76 

14 Костић Маша 11 ЦЗБ 10.95 

15 Лукић Нина 11 НБГ 10.97 

16 Суџуковић Даница 11 НБГ 11.23 

17 Митовић Миа 10 ЦЗБ 11.51 

18 Јовановић Ива 11 НБГ 11.51 

19 Врцељ Даница 11 СУР 11.66 

20 Ристовић Ана 12 ЦЗБ 11.79 

21 Вајић Теона 12 ЦЗБ 11.87 

22 Лечић Петра 12 СУР 12.06 

23 Младеновић Николина 13 П45 14.94 

24 Ђенић Нађа 13 НБГ 16.72 

 

Скок у даљ из зоне Ж /Ц/ 12:30 

1 Спасић Дуња 10 ЦЗБ 3.27 

2 Мићић Мина 10 ЦЗБ 2.78 

3 Стојменовић Кристина 10 П45 2.77 

4 Пантић Дуња 10 П45 2.73 

5 Стојић Софија 11 П45 2.70 

6 Стевиловић Јана 10 НБГ 2.66 

7 Пушица Хелена 10 НБГ 2.66 

8 Метовски Сташа 10 БАК 2.57 

9 Илић Софиа 10 ЦЗБ 2.48 

10 Лазаревић Петра 10 ЦЗБ 2.31 

11 Јовић Дуња 12 ЦЗБ 2.22 

12 Гиба Теа 12 НБГ 2.19 

13 Поповић Бојана 11 ВОЖ 2.13 

14 Вукосављевић Катарина 11 БАК 1.98 

 

Бацање вортекса М /Ц/ 12:30 

1 Марковић Вукашин 10 ЦЗБ 27.41 

2 Марковић Петар 10 ТЈБ 20.46 

3 Антонијевић Андреј 10 БАК 17.71 

4 Ђорић Алекса 10 НБГ 16.00 

5 Џодић Стефан 12 НБГ 14.53 

6 Дуњић Андреј 11 МЛЗ 13.70 

7 Давидовић Филип 11 НБГ 12.77 

8 Васић Филип 11 ЦЗБ 9.07 

9 Томић Никола 11 БАК 7.87 

 

50м М /Ц/ 12:50 

 I  ГРУПА Ветар: +0,8  

2 Милетић Вук 10 П45 9.68 

3 Стојковић Андрија 10 НБГ 9.91 

4 Авлијаш Угљеша 10 ТЈБ 9.48 

5 Тодоровић Виктор 11 ТЈБ 9.37 

6 Петровић Алекса 10 ЦЗБ 10.71 

7 Нововић Владан 10 П45 10.21 

 II  ГРУПА Ветар: +2,3  

2 Николић Алекса 10 НБГ 9.71 

3 Мурар Андреј 10 П45 9.98 

4 Јовановић Лука 10 ЦЗБ 10.92 

5 Недељковић Марко 10 ЦЗБ НС 

6 Стаменковић Бошко 10 СУР 8.71 

7 Ђорђевић Никола 10 ЦЗБ 12.06 

 III  ГРУПА Ветар: +0,4  

2 Катанчевић Сергеј 11 ЦЗБ 11.11 

3 Илијевски Марјан 10 ЦЗБ 10.58 



 

4 Вукашиновић Дамјан 10 МЛД 9.76 

5 Марковић Вукашин 10 НБГ НС 

6 Јевтић Алекса 10 ЦЗБ 10.27 

7 Стојковић Урош 11 ЦЗБ 10.29 

 IV  ГРУПА Ветар: +0,7  

3 Нововић Стефан 13 П45 13.61 

4 Васић Лука   11 СУР НС 

5 Вујичић Југ 11 НБГ 13.45 

6 Ћурчић Алекса 11 П45 10.32 

7 Војводић Вукан 11 ЦЗБ 12.20 

 V  ГРУПА Ветар: +0,5  

4 Марковић Тадија 12 НБГ 10.51 

5 Бјелић Вук 12 ЦЗБ 11.37 

6 Николић Стефан 12 НБГ 11.35 

7 Јовановић Михајло 13 П45 13.86 

 

50м М /Ц/ 12:50 

1 Стаменковић Бошко 10 СУР 8.71 

2 Тодоровић Виктор 11 ТЈБ 9.37 

3 Авлијаш Угљеша 10 ТЈБ 9.48 

4 Милетић Вук 10 П45 9.68 

5 Николић Алекса 10 НБГ 9.71 

6 Вукашиновић Дамјан 10 МЛД 9.76 

7 Стојковић Андрија 10 НБГ 9.91 

8 Мурар Андреј 10 П45 9.98 

9 Нововић Владан 10 П45 10.21 

10 Јевтић Алекса 10 ЦЗБ 10.27 

11 Стојковић Урош 11 ЦЗБ 10.29 

12 Ћурчић Алекса 11 П45 10.32 

13 Марковић Тадија 12 НБГ 10.51 

14 Илијевски Марјан 10 ЦЗБ 10.58 

15 Петровић Алекса 10 ЦЗБ 10.71 

16 Јовановић Лука 10 ЦЗБ 10.92 

17 Катанчевић Сергеј 11 ЦЗБ 11.11 

18 Николић Стефан 12 НБГ 11.35 

19 Бјелић Вук 12 ЦЗБ 11.37 

20 Ђорђевић Никола 10 ЦЗБ 12.06 

21 Војводић Вукан 11 ЦЗБ 12.20 

22 Вујичић Југ 11 НБГ 13.45 

23 Нововић Стефан 13 П45 13.61 

24 Јовановић Михајло 13 П45 13.86 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

АТЛЕТСКЕ ШКОЛЕ Б 

50м Ж /Б/ 13:30 

 I  ГРУПА Ветар: - 0,3  

2 Рапајић Лаура 08 НБГ 9.45 

3 Грујић Каја 08 БАК 8.32 

4 Ботуњац Сара 08 ТЈБ 8.61 

5 Зорић Теодора 08 БАК 8.14 

6 Андрић Петра 09 ТЈБ 8.96 

7 Шешлија Нина 08 П45 9.06 

8 Зарић Олга 08 ЦЗБ НС 

 II  ГРУПА Ветар: +0,7  

2 Поповић Милица 08 ВОЖ 9.05 

3 Ђенић Анђела 08 НБГ 9.55 

4 Млађен Николина 08 ЦЗБ 8.51 

5 Врцељ Симона 08 СУР 10.33 

6 Стојковић Катарина 08 НБГ 9.02 

7 Стевановић Тијана 08 ЦЗБ НС 

8 Стевановић Миа 08 ЦЗБ НС 

 III  ГРУПА Ветар: +1,8  

2 Бајић Катја  09 КОШ 9.37 

3 Симић Анастасија   08 СУР НС 

4 Божовић Миа 08 НБГ НС 

5 Ђорђевић Анастасија 08 ЦЗБ 9.55 

6 Вукосав Дуња 08 НБГ 10.42 

7 Фридл Тијана 09 ТЈБ 9.12 

8 Дубак Мина 09 МЛЗ 9.29 

 IV  ГРУПА Ветар: +1,8  

2 Савковић Петра   09 СУР НС 

3 Којић Анита 09 ЛАЗ 9.90 

4 Аврамовски Тара 09 КОШ 10.19 

5 Обрадовић Катарина 09 МЛЗ 9.49 

6 Јовановић Оља  09 НБГ 9.31 

 V  ГРУПА Ветар: +2,4  

2 Цвијетић Сара 09 ЦЗБ НС 

3 Здравковић Ања 09 МЛЗ 9.35 

4 Елезовић Ива 09 НБГ 8.99 

5 Ђурђевић Теодора 09 ЦЗБ 9.37 

6 Лазаревић Ана 09 П45 8.66 

7 Водовар Цвијета   09 СУР 10.75 

8 Мијаиловић Катарина 09 НБГ 10.25 

 VI  ГРУПА Ветар: +1,0  

2 Стевановић Јана 09 ЦЗБ 9.16 

3 Живановић Ива 09 НБГ 11.55 

4 Бранковић Николина 09 П45 9.05 

5 Инђић Нађа 09 НБГ НС 

6 Радуловић наталија 09 ЦЗБ НС 

7 Кавазовић Ема 09 П45 9.69 

8 Јовановић Николина 09 ЦЗБ НС 

 VII  ГРУПА Ветар: +2,8  

2 Шешлија Зоја 09 НБГ НС 

3 Радојевић Валентина 09 ЦЗБ 9.39 

4 Перић Дијана 09 НБГ 10.07 

5 Живковић Елена 09 ЦЗБ 8.98 

6 Ландуп Николина 09 П45 9.63 

7 Марковић Неда 09 МЛД 10.36 

8 Марковић Ана 09 МЛД 10.88 

 

50м – Укупан пласман Ж /Б/ 13:30 

1 Зорић Теодора 08 БАК 8.14 

2 Грујић Каја 08 БАК 8.32 

3 Млађен Николина 08 ЦЗБ 8.51 

4 Ботуњац Сара 08 ТЈБ 8.61 

5 Лазаревић Ана 09 П45 8.66 

6 Андрић Петра 09 ТЈБ 8.96 

7 Живковић Елена 09 ЦЗБ 8.98 

8 Елезовић Ива 09 НБГ 8.99 

9 Стојковић Катарина 08 НБГ 9.02 

10 Поповић Милица 08 ВОЖ 9.05 

10 Бранковић Николина 09 П45 9.05 

12 Шешлија Нина 08 П45 9.06 

13 Фридл Тијана 09 ТЈБ 9.12 

14 Стевановић Јана 09 ЦЗБ 9.16 

15 Дубак Мина 09 МЛЗ 9.29 

16 Јовановић Оља  09 НБГ 9.31 

17 Здравковић Ања 09 МЛЗ 9.35 

18 Бајић Катја  09 КОШ 9.37 

18 Ђурђевић Теодора 09 ЦЗБ 9.37 

20 Радојевић Валентина 09 ЦЗБ 9.39 

21 Рапајић Лаура 08 НБГ 9.45 

22 Обрадовић Катарина 09 МЛЗ 9.49 

23 Ђенић Анђела 08 НБГ 9.55 

23 Ђорђевић Анастасија 08 ЦЗБ 9.55 

25 Ландуп Николина 09 П45 9.63 

26 Кавазовић Ема 09 П45 9.69 

27 Којић Анита 09 ЛАЗ 9.90 

28 Перић Дијана 09 НБГ 10.07 

29 Аврамовски Тара 09 КОШ 10.19 

30 Мијаиловић Катарина 09 НБГ 10.25 

31 Врцељ Симона 08 СУР 10.33 

32 Марковић Неда 09 МЛД 10.36 

33 Вукосав Дуња 08 НБГ 10.42 

34 Водовар Цвијета   09 СУР 10.75 

35 Марковић Ана 09 МЛД 10.88 

36 Живановић Ива 09 НБГ 11.55 

 

Скок у вис Ж /Б/ 13:30 

1 Каличанин Зариа 08 КОШ 110 

2 Татић Гала 08 БАК 107 

3 Стојсављевић Софија 08 ЦЗБ 107 

4 Зорић Јелица 08 МЛЗ 104 

5 Вукашиновић Елена 09 БАК 104 

6 Ћук Анђа 08 НБГ 90 

 

Скок у даљ из зоне М /Б/ 13:30 

1 Лаловић Павле 08 МЛЗ 3.45 

2 Јовановић Василије 08 ЦЗБ 3.33 

3 Васиљевић Никола 09 П45 3.30 

4 Кашиковић Матија 08 БАК 3.20 

5 Петровић Страхиња 08 НБГ 3.16 



 

6 Андрић Немања 08 БАК 3.13 

7 Стојковић Стефан  08 ЦЗБ 3.05 

8 Домазет Урош 09 П45 2.85 

9 Пилиповић Василије 08 НБГ 2.71 

 

Бацање вортекса Ж /Б/ 13:30 

1 Божиловић Ана 08 П45 28.76 

2 Савковић Мила 09 МЛЗ 24.40 

3 Стаменковић Хана   08 СУР 21.38 

4 Панџић Сара 09 НБГ 11.70 

 

50м  М /Б/ 13:55 

 I  ГРУПА Ветар: -0,3  

2 Цветановић Владимир 09 ЦЗБ 9.24 

3 Мајсторовић Алексеј 08 П45 9.70 

4 Црвеница Данило 08 БАК 8.50 

5 Средојевић Алекса 08 ЦЗБ 8.37 

6 Димитријевић Милун 09 НБГ 8.88 

7 Вучинић Василије 09 П45 8.84 

8 Вељовић Јеврем 09 ЦЗБ НС 

 II  ГРУПА Ветар: +0,9  

2 Пејовић Андрија 09 ЦЗБ НС 

3 Ђурђевић Лука 09 ЦЗБ 9.37 

4 Бачанин Павле 09 ЦЗБ НС 

5 Ранић Андрија 09 ЦЗБ 10.12 

6 Карановић Александар 09 П45 10.51 

7 Миленковић Филип 09 ЦЗБ 9.58 

 

50м – Укупан пласман М /Б/ 13:55 

1 Средојевић Алекса 08 ЦЗБ 8.37 

2 Црвеница Данило 08 БАК 8.50 

3 Вучинић Василије 09 П45 8.84 

4 Димитријевић Милун 09 НБГ 8.88 

5 Цветановић Владимир 09 ЦЗБ 9.24 

6 Ђурђевић Лука 09 ЦЗБ 9.37 

7 Миленковић Филип 09 ЦЗБ 9.58 

8 Мајсторовић Алексеј 08 П45 9.70 

9 Ранић Андрија 09 ЦЗБ 10.12 

10 Карановић Александар 09 П45 10.51 

 

Скок у даљ из зоне Ж /Б/ 14:15 

1 Андријашевић Марта 08 БАК 3.75 

2 Шемсовић Дина 08 НБГ 3.55 

3 Maher Annabel 08 ВОЖ 3.43 

4 Хорват Матеа 08 П45 3.40 

5 Павловић Мона 09 ЦЗБ 3.36 

6 Обрадовић Ирина 08 БАК 3.23 

7 Недељковић Лана 08 МЛЗ 3.22 

8 Шкуртић Лена 08 ЦЗБ 3.20 

9 Обрадовић Марија 08 БАК 3.12 

10 Мићановић Катарина 09 НБГ 3.11 

11 Шаренац Лана 08 БАК 3.07 

12 Митић Маша 08 ЈЕД 3.05 

13 Јокић Ана 08 МЛЗ 3.03 

14 Ристовић Ирина 09 ЦЗБ 3.00 

15 Јанковић Наталија 08 ЦЗБ 2.98 

16 Јанковић Софија 08 ЦЗБ 2.96 

17 Трбојевић Лара 09 НБГ 2.82 

18 Самарџић Миа 08 НБГ 2.80 

19 Радивојевић Нађа 09 П45 2.78 

20 Николашев Јована 09 ЦЗБ 2.76 

21 Здравковић Теодора 09 П45 2.69 

22 Петровић Сара 09 ЦЗБ 2.57 

 

50м препоне Ж /Б/ 14:20 

 I  ГРУПА Ветар: +2,1  

2 Несторовић Анђелија 08 П45 9.94 

4 Лазаревић Леа 08 ЦЗБ 9.68 

6 Вељовић Ана 08 БАК 9.80 

 II  ГРУПА Ветар: +2,1  

2 Зорица Тијана 09 КОШ 10.73 

4 Николић Нина 08 БАК 9.82 

6 Билановић Јована 08 НБГ 9.99 

8 Чормаковић Анђела 08 ЦЗБ НЗТ 

 III  ГРУПА Ветар: +1,4  

2 Луњић Ива 09 МЛЗ 12.26 

4 Хајновић Матеа 09 НБГ 13.52 

6 Живановић Петра 09 П45 12.58 

8 Вукомановић Јована 09 П45 10.50 

 IV  ГРУПА Ветар: +3,9  

4 Марковић Андријана 09 ЦЗБ 11.63 

6 Буквић Нина 09 П45 11.35 

8 Нешковић Маша 09 НБГ НС 

 

50м пр – Укупан пласман Ж /Б/ 14:20 

1 Лазаревић Леа 08 ЦЗБ 9.68 

2 Вељовић Ана 08 БАК 9.80 

3 Николић Нина 08 БАК 9.82 

4 Несторовић Анђелија 08 П45 9.94 

5 Билановић Јована 08 НБГ 9.99 

6 Вукомановић Јована 09 П45 10.50 

7 Зорица Тијана 09 КОШ 10.73 

8 Буквић Нина 09 П45 11.35 

9 Марковић Андријана 09 ЦЗБ 11.63 

10 Луњић Ива 09 МЛЗ 12.26 

11 Живановић Петра 09 П45 12.58 

12 Хајновић Матеа 09 НБГ 13.52 

 Чормаковић Анђела 08 ЦЗБ НЗТ 

 

Скок у вис М /Б/ 14:20 

1 Сићовић Владимир 08 БАК 111 

2 Димитријевић Коста 08 НБГ 108 

3 Коларевић Петар 08 ТЈБ 100 

4 Обрадовић Стефан 08 НБГ 100 

 

Бацање вортекса М /Б/ 14:20 

1 Чугаљ Андреј 08 МЛЗ 37.13 



 

2 Братић Михаило 09 ЈЕД 31.71 

3 Ковачевић Никола 08 П45 29.85 

4 Поповић Андреј 09 СУР 22.60 

5 Спасић Александар 08 ТЈБ 21.58 

6 Вуковић Димитрије 09 БАК 21.44 

7 Урошевић Андрија 09 БАК 19.75 

 

50м препоне    Ветар: +2,4 М /Б/ 14:40 

1 Милосављевић Марко 08 НБГ 9.75 

2 Несторовић Тодор 09 ЦЗБ 10.41 

3 Недељковић Давид 09 ЦЗБ 11.18 

4 Перић Андреј 09 П45 12.71 

 

150м  Ж /Б/ 14:50 

 I  ГРУПА    

1 Глоговац Милица 08 ЦЗБ 25.31 

2 Лазаревић Дивна 08 ТЈБ 28.24 

3 Лечић Тара   08 СУР 24.10 

4 Јанчић Милана 08 ЦЗБ 23.66 

5 Скочајић Марија 08 НБГ 27.15 

 II  ГРУПА    

1 Васиљевић Милица   08 СУР НС 

2 Аћимовић Теодора 08 БАК 24.92 

3 Нићетин Душица 08 НБГ 27.87 

4 Милошевић Јована 08 МЛЗ 24.56 

 III  ГРУПА    

1 Црногорац Инес   08 СУР 27.21 

2 Рајић Јана 08 ЦЗБ 25.45 

3 Протић Теодора   08 СУР 29.71 

4 Милојкић Маша 08 МЛД 25.78 

 IV  ГРУПА    

1 Уремовић Барбара 09 П45 33.65 

2 Арсенијевић Нађа 09 ЛАЗ 30.04 

3 Васић Маша 09 ЛАЗ 28.59 

4 Перишић Ена 09 П45 25.39 

5 Тановић Сара 09 БАК 27.06 

 

150м – Укупан пласман Ж /Б/ 14:50 

1 Јанчић Милана 08 ЦЗБ 23.66 

2 Лечић Тара   08 СУР 24.10 

3 Милошевић Јована 08 МЛЗ 24.56 

4 Аћимовић Теодора 08 БАК 24.92 

5 Глоговац Милица 08 ЦЗБ 25.31 

6 Перишић Ена 09 П45 25.39 

7 Рајић Јана 08 ЦЗБ 25.45 

8 Милојкић Маша 08 МЛД 25.78 

9 Тановић Сара 09 БАК 27.06 

10 Скочајић Марија 08 НБГ 27.15 

11 Црногорац Инес   08 СУР 27.21 

12 Нићетин Душица 08 НБГ 27.87 

13 Лазаревић Дивна 08 ТЈБ 28.24 

14 Васић Маша 09 ЛАЗ 28.59 

15 Протић Теодора   08 СУР 29.71 

16 Арсенијевић Нађа 09 ЛАЗ 30.04 

17 Уремовић Барбара 09 П45 33.65 

 

150м  М /Б/ 15:10 

 I  ГРУПА    

1 Перовић Василије 09 ТЈБ 25.33 

2 Грбић Марко 09 ЦЗБ 26.70 

3 Јанковић Михаило 08 ЛАЗ 25.46 

4 Ердељановић Андреј 08 П45 24.97 

 II  ГРУПА    

1 Плескоњић Ђорђе 08 ЦЗБ 24.59 

2 Ђорђевиђ Огњен 08 ЦЗБ 25.41 

3 Живановић Павле 09 П45 28.58 

4 Живковић Драган 08 МЛД 24.80 

 

150м – Укупан пласман  М /Б/ 15:10 

1 Плескоњић Ђорђе 08 ЦЗБ 24.59 

2 Живковић Драган 08 МЛД 24.80 

3 Ердељановић Андреј 08 П45 24.97 

4 Перовић Василије 09 ТЈБ 25.33 

5 Ђорђевиђ Огњен 08 ЦЗБ 25.41 

6 Јанковић Михаило 08 ЛАЗ 25.46 

7 Грбић Марко 09 ЦЗБ 26.70 

8 Живановић Павле 09 П45 28.58 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

АТЛЕТСКЕ ШКОЛЕ А 

50м Ж /А/ 16:00 

 I  ГРУПА Ветар: +0,6  

2 Чича Ива 06 ЦЗБ 8.05 

3 Иванковић Нађа 06 ТЈБ 8.19 

4 Мандић Александра 07 ЦЗБ 7.78 

5 Јовић Ирина 07 ТЈБ 8.21 

6 Пејовић Зона 06 ТЈБ 8.49 

7 Ђурђевић Катарина 06 ЦЗБ 8.06 

 II  ГРУПА Ветар: +2,6  

2 Јањић Лара 06 ЛАЗ 8.70 

3 Миликић Теодора 06 ЦЗБ 8.62 

4 Прица Лара 07 ТЈБ 9.21 

5 Стевановић Тијана 08 ЦЗБ 8.83 

6 Васић Ива 07 ЛАЗ 8.68 

7 Павловић Калина 07 ТЈБ одјава 

8 Церовић Ана 06 МЛЗ 8.18 

 III  ГРУПА Ветар: +2,7  

2 Аврамовски Теодора 06 КОШ 9.09 

3 Чугаљ Дуња 06 МЛЗ 8.50 

4 Јовановић Ленка 06 НБГ 8.61 

5 Ђурђевић Елена 06 П45 8.27 

6 Халимовић Ема 06 ЦЗБ 8.49 

7 Тодоровић Софија 06 НБГ НС 

8 Станковић Катарина 06 ЦЗБ 9.19 

 IV  ГРУПА Ветар: +1,9  

2 Видојковић Маја 06 ЦЗБ 8.63 

3 Агбаба Ања 06 МЛЗ НС 

4 Кравић Катарина 06 НБГ НС 

5 Узур Маша 06 ЦЗБ НС 

6 Ћулибрк Нађа 06 ЦЗБ 8.56 

7 Ковачевић Елена 06 КОШ 8.77 

8 Скупек Дуња 06 НБГ 9.93 

 V  ГРУПА Ветар: +1,9  

2 Ивовић Лана 06 ЦЗБ 8.13 

3 Милојевић Софија 07 БАК 8.59 

4 Вуковић Марија 06 НБГ 9.86 

5 Јанковић Миа 06 ЦЗБ НС 

6 Скулић Лара 07 ВОЖ 8.15 

7 Васић Анђела  07 КОШ 8.58 

8 Михић Наталија 07 МЛЗ 8.30 

 VI  ГРУПА Ветар: +0,4  

2 Петронијевић Тара 07 ЦЗБ 8.45 

3 Кандић Даница 07 МЛЗ 9.80 

4 Лукић Наталија 07 НБГ 9.18 

5 Живановић Дуња 07 П45 9.30 

6 Поповић Лена 07 ЦЗБ 8.94 

7 Ђокановић Маша 07 НБГ 10.62 

8 Мишковић Нађа 07 ЦЗБ 8.34 

 VII  ГРУПА Ветар: +1,9  

2 Првановић Миа 07 ЦЗБ 8.74 

3 Апостоловски Теодора 07 ЦЗБ 9.58 

4 Дујковић Сара 07 ЦЗБ 8.82 

5 Билас Сара 07 НБГ 14.36 

50м – Укупан пласман Ж /А/ 16:00 

1 Мандић Александра 07 ЦЗБ 7.78 

2 Чича Ива 06 ЦЗБ 8.05 

3 Ђурђевић Катарина 06 ЦЗБ 8.06 

4 Ивовић Лана 06 ЦЗБ 8.13 

5 Скулић Лара 07 ВОЖ 8.15 

6 Церовић Ана 06 МЛЗ 8.18 

7 Иванковић Нађа 06 ТЈБ 8.19 

8 Јовић Ирина 07 ТЈБ 8.21 

9 Ђурђевић Елена 06 П45 8.27 

10 Михић Наталија 07 МЛЗ 8.30 

11 Мишковић Нађа 07 ЦЗБ 8.34 

12 Петронијевић Тара 07 ЦЗБ 8.45 

13 Пејовић Зона 06 ТЈБ 8.49 

13 Халимовић Ема 06 ЦЗБ 8.49 

14 Чугаљ Дуња 06 МЛЗ 8.50 

15 Ћулибрк Нађа 06 ЦЗБ 8.56 

16 Васић Анђела  07 КОШ 8.58 

17 Милојевић Софија 07 БАК 8.59 

18 Јовановић Ленка 06 НБГ 8.61 

19 Миликић Теодора 06 ЦЗБ 8.62 

20 Видојковић Маја 06 ЦЗБ 8.63 

21 Васић Ива 07 ЛАЗ 8.68 

22 Јањић Лара 06 ЛАЗ 8.70 

23 Првановић Миа 07 ЦЗБ 8.74 

24 Ковачевић Елена 06 КОШ 8.77 

25 Дујковић Сара 07 ЦЗБ 8.82 

26 Стевановић Тијана 08 ЦЗБ 8.83 

27 Поповић Лена 07 ЦЗБ 8.94 

28 Аврамовски Теодора 06 КОШ 9.09 

29 Лукић Наталија 07 НБГ 9.18 

30 Станковић Катарина 06 ЦЗБ 9.19 

31 Прица Лара 07 ТЈБ 9.21 

32 Живановић Дуња 07 П45 9.30 

33 Апостоловски Теодора 07 ЦЗБ 9.58 

34 Кандић Даница 07 МЛЗ 9.80 

35 Вуковић Марија 06 НБГ 9.86 

36 Скупек Дуња 06 НБГ 9.93 

37 Ђокановић Маша 07 НБГ 10.62 

38 Билас Сара 07 НБГ 14.36 

 

Скок у вис Ж /А/ 16:00 

1 Плесник Валентина 06 ЦЗБ 130 

2 Плесник Магдалена 06 ЦЗБ 123 

2 Марковић Мина 06 ТЈБ 123 

4 Пређа Тара 07 МЛЗ 120 

5 Миловановић Милица 06 ЦЗБ 115 

5 Васовић Ана 06 П45 115 

7 Гајић Александра 06 ТЈБ 115 

8 Ракић Софија 06 МЛЗ 110 

9 Савић Наталија 07 БАК 105 

10 Јокић Миљана 06 ЦЗБ 105 

10 Јањић Софија 07 КОШ 105 

12 Ђорђевић Марија 06 ЦЗБ 100 

 Ступаревић Милица  07 КОШ БР 



 

 Благојевић Ања 07 КОШ БР 

 

Скок у даљ из зоне М /А/ 16:00 

1 Мрђеновић Марко 06 ЦЗБ 3.98 

2 Каратошић Виктор 07 ЦЗБ 3.75 

3 Радовановић Давид 07 ЦЗБ 3.51 

4 Марковић Данило 07 МЛЗ 3.45 

5 Ненадић Реља 07 БАК 3.38 

6 Стошић Сава 07 НБГ 3.27 

7 Милојевић Димитрије 07 ЦЗБ 3.13 

8 Ступар Лазар 07 ЦЗБ 3.04 

9 Стевиловић Милан 06 НБГ 2.47 

 

Бацање вортекса Ж /А/ 16:00 

1 Богићевић Анастасија 06 ЦЗБ 42.08 

2 Ђуровић Јована 06 БАК 37.61 

3 Моа – Гали Андреа 06 СУР 36.37 

4 Богићевић Ања 06 П45 28.92 

5 Курак Анђела 06 БАК 27.07 

6 Михајловић Ана 07 КОШ 26.47 

7 Лакетић Тара 07 БАК 25.65 

8 Младеновић Николина 07 БАК 25.55 

9 Аничић Љиљана 07 МЛЗ 25.31 

10 Маринковић Нађа 07 МЛЗ 21.95 

11 Ровчанин Лана 06 БАК 19.07 

12 Радивојевић Елена 06 П45 19.00 

 

50м  М /А/ 16:25 

 I  ГРУПА Ветар: +2,8  

2 Илиев Леон 06 БАК 8.39 

3 Мура Матеј 06 НБГ 8.44 

4 Миленовић Огњен 06 БАК 7.86 

5 Јовановић Јован 07 ЦЗБ 8.03 

6 Јањић Павле 07 ЛАЗ 9.01 

 II  ГРУПА Ветар: +3,6  

2 Радаковић Михајло 07 ЦЗБ 8.67 

3 Правдић Јован 07 ЦЗБ 8.83 

4 Шкорић Ђорђе 07 П45 8.17 

5 Гацин Ђорђе 07 ЦЗБ 9.14 

6 Казловскии Даниил 07 П45 8.72 

 

50м – Укупан пласман М /А/ 16:25 

1 Миленовић Огњен 06 БАК 7.86 

2 Јовановић Јован 07 ЦЗБ 8.03 

3 Шкорић Ђорђе 07 П45 8.17 

4 Илиев Леон 06 БАК 8.39 

5 Мура Матеј 06 НБГ 8.44 

6 Радаковић Михајло 07 ЦЗБ 8.67 

7 Казловскии Даниил 07 П45 8.72 

8 Правдић Јован 07 ЦЗБ 8.83 

9 Јањић Павле 07 ЛАЗ 9.01 

10 Гацин Ђорђе 07 ЦЗБ 9.14 

 
 

50м препоне Ж /А/ 16:40 

 I  ГРУПА Ветар: +1,6  

2 Драгојевић Марија 06 БАК 9.04 

4 Иванчевић Мина 06 ЦЗБ 8.47 

6 Симић Елена 07 ТЈБ 9.46 

8 Станковић Олга 06 МЛЗ 9.75 

 II  ГРУПА Ветар: +1,7  

4 Аћимовић Ана 07 БАК 9.53 

6 Бугарски Марија 06 ЦЗБ 9.20 

8 Илић Гала 07 НБГ 9.28 

 III  ГРУПА Ветар: +1,6  

2 Стојанов Јелисавета 07 МЛЗ 10.24 

4 Ваинома Нађа 06 ЦЗБ 9.48 

6 Стаменковић Софија 07 БАК 9.54 

8 Којић Нина 07 ЛАЗ 11.93 

 IV  ГРУПА Ветар: +0,3  

2 Симић Надица 06 П45 11.17 

4 Јешић Марта 07 П45 11.00 

6 Недељковић Лореана 07 П45 10.79 

 

50м пр – Укупан пласман Ж /А/ 16:40 

1 Иванчевић Мина 06 ЦЗБ 8.47 

2 Драгојевић Марија 06 БАК 9.04 

3 Бугарски Марија 06 ЦЗБ 9.20 

4 Илић Гала 07 НБГ 9.28 

5 Симић Елена 07 ТЈБ 9.46 

6 Ваинома Нађа 06 ЦЗБ 9.48 

7 Аћимовић Ана 07 БАК 9.53 

8 Стаменковић Софија 07 БАК 9.54 

9 Станковић Олга 06 МЛЗ 9.75 

10 Стојанов Јелисавета 07 МЛЗ 10.24 

11 Недељковић Лореана 07 П45 10.79 

12 Јешић Марта 07 П45 11.00 

13 Симић Надица 06 П45 11.17 

14 Којић Нина 07 ЛАЗ 11.93 

 

Скок у даљ из зоне Ж /А/ 16:40 

1 Петковић Доротеа 06 ЦЗБ 4.22 

2 Режак Валентина 07 МЛЗ 3.93 

3 Милинковић Лена 06 ЦЗБ 3.91 

4 Јочић Сара 06 МЛЗ 3.80 

5 Лукић Тара 07 ЦЗБ 3.74 

6 Спајић Сара 07 ЦЗБ 3.50 

7 Кам Нађа 06 ЦЗБ 3.46 

7 Мијатовић Ања 06 ЦЗБ 3.46 

9 Кочовић Лана 07 МЛЗ 3.45 

10 Ђурковић Марта 06 ЦЗБ 3.44 

11 Марјановић Мина 07 ТЈБ 3.43 

12 Марковић Ана 07 НБГ 3.40 

13 Кнежевић Александра 07 ЦЗБ 3.38 

14 Николић Нађа 07 ЦЗБ 3.37 



 

14 Ристић Срна 06 ЦЗБ 3.37 

14 Зорић Анђела 06 БАК 3.37 

17 Мајсторовић Јована 06 П45 3.29 

18 Дорчић Ања 07 КОШ 3.22 

19 Мићановић Софија 07 НБГ 3.21 

20 Лазаревић Лана 06 П45 3.17 

21 Наумовић Софија 06 ЦЗБ 3.05 

22 Продановић Мара 07 ЈЕД 3.02 

23 Ердељанин Милица 07 НБГ 2.97 

24 Кулетић Текла 07 ЦЗБ 2.78 

 

50м препоне         Ветар: +1,1 М /А/ 17:00 

1 Петровић Марко 06 БАК 8.56 

2 Ћоровић Јован 07 НБГ 8.77 

3 Томић Лука 07 МЛЗ 8.78 

4 Миладиновић Страхиња 06 ЦЗБ 8.97 

 

Бацање вортекса М /А/ 17:00 

1 Здравковић Алекса 06 МЛЗ 40.76 

2 Брадашевић Лука 06 ТЈБ 37.13 

3 Барац Михајло 06 ЦЗБ 31.99 

4 Самарџић Александар 06 КОШ 29.73 

5 Ивановић Филип 07 ЦЗБ 29.38 

6 Јамшек Сергеј 07 ЦЗБ 28.08 

7 Јовановић Алекса 07 БАК 25.99 

8 Ђурковић Богдан 07 КОШ 23.70 

9 Анастесијевић Андреј 07 НБГ 23.33 

10 Дамјановић Антонио 07 КОШ 23.20 

11 Марковић Коста 06 МЛД 23.05 

12 Узуновић Филип 07 П45 22.58 

13 Бусарац Бодин 06 ТЈБ 20.55 

14 Бранковић Лазар 06 НБГ 13.91 

 

150м Ж /А/ 17:20 

 I  ГРУПА    

1 Спасојевић Ања 06 ЦЗБ 22.19 

2 Костић Јефимија 07 ЦЗБ 23.60 

3 Павловић Ања 06 П45 22.56 

4 Радовановић Дуња 07 ЛАЗ 24.02 

5 Дилкић Искра 06 П45 27.54 

 II  ГРУПА    

1 Имшир Нађа 06 МЛЗ 24.74 

2 Зечевић Јелена 06 П45 22.57 

3 Ракић Теа 06 ЦЗБ 23.72 

4 Ракић Сара 06 ЦЗБ 27.92 

 III  ГРУПА    

1 Брајовић Миа 06 НБГ 24.44 

2 Живковић Горана 07 МЛД 24.62 

3 Стојић Марта 06 МЛД 25.37 

 
 

150м  -  Укупан пласман Ж /А/ 17:20 

1 Спасојевић Ања 06 ЦЗБ 22.19 

2 Павловић Ања 06 П45 22.56 

3 Зечевић Јелена 06 П45 22.57 

4 Костић Јефимија 07 ЦЗБ 23.60 

5 Ракић Теа 06 ЦЗБ 23.72 

6 Радовановић Дуња 07 ЛАЗ 24.02 

7 Брајовић Миа 06 НБГ 24.44 

8 Живковић Горана 07 МЛД 24.62 

9 Имшир Нађа 06 МЛЗ 24.74 

10 Стојић Марта 06 МЛД 25.37 

11 Дилкић Искра 06 П45 27.54 

12 Ракић Сара 06 ЦЗБ 27.92 

 

Скок у вис М /А/ 17:20 

1 Ићитовић Јован 06 НБГ 135 

2 Јелић Дамјан 07 МЛЗ 121 

3 Милановић Никола 06 БАК 116 

4 Костић Растко 07 БАК 113 

 

150м  М /А/ 17:35 

 I  ГРУПА    

1 Грбић Немања  06 ЦЗБ 24.27 

2 Арсенијевић Никола 06 ЛАЗ 24.98 

3 Марковић Лука 06 ТЈБ 25.08 

4 Ђурђевић Марио 06 НБГ 24.67 

 II  ГРУПА    

1 Скенџић Андреј 06 НБГ 22.53 

2 Поповић Андреј 06 ЦЗБ 21.63 

3 Стевановић Душан 07 ЛАЗ 27.27 

4 Боројевић Душан  06 ЦЗБ 25.00 

 III  ГРУПА    

1 Недимовић Страхиња   07 СУР 23.29 

2 Бабаљ Филип 07 НБГ 22.62 

3 Пашалић Филип 07 КОШ 24.67 

 

150м  -  Укупан пласман М /А/ 17:35 

1 Поповић Андреј 06 ЦЗБ 21.63 

2 Скенџић Андреј 06 НБГ 22.53 

3 Бабаљ Филип 07 НБГ 22.62 

4 Недимовић Страхиња   07 СУР 23.29 

5 Грбић Немања  06 ЦЗБ 24.27 

6 Ђурђевић Марио 06 НБГ 24.67 

7 Пашалић Филип 07 КОШ 24.67 

8 Арсенијевић Никола 06 ЛАЗ 24.98 

9 Боројевић Душан  06 ЦЗБ 25.00 

10 Марковић Лука 06 ТЈБ 25.08 

11 Стевановић Душан 07 ЛАЗ 27.27 

 
 
 



 

Штафета 5 х 80 м Ж /А/ 17:50 

 I  ГРУПА    

1 

1. Јовић Ирина 06, 
2. Марјановић Мина 07, 
3. Симић Елена07, 
4. Пејовић Зона 06, 
Иванковић Нађа 06 

ТЈБ 1:03.81 

2 

1. Аћимовић Ана 07, 
2. Курак Анђела 06, 
3. Младеновић Николина 07, 
4. Драгојевић Марија 06, 
5. Милојевић Софија 07 

БAK 1:05.88 

3 

1. Церовић Ана 06, 
2. Аничић Љиљана 07, 
3. Режак Валентина 07, 
4. Имшир Нађа 06, 
5. Пређа Тара 07 

МЛЗ 1 1:04.50 

4 

1. Вуковић Марија 06, 
2. Марковић Ана 07, 
3. Јовановић Ленка 06, 
4. Илић Гала 07, 
5. Брајовић Миа 06 

НБГ  1:08-64 

5 

1. Петковић Доротеа 06, 
2. Јанчић Милана 07, 
3. Костић Јефимија 07, 
4. Спасојевић Ања 06, 
5. Мандић Александра 07 

ЦЗБ 1 

1:04.02 

6 

1. Зечевић Јелена 06, 
2. Ђурђевић Елена 06, 
3. Павловић Ања 06, 
4. Васовић Ана 06, 
5. Мајсторовић Јована 06 

П45 1 

1:03.19 

 II  ГРУПА    

1 

1. Ђурђевић Катарина 06, 
2. Спајић Сара 07, 
3. Милинковић Лена 06, 
4. Иванчевић Мина 06, 
5. Чича Ива 06 

ЦЗБ 2 1:03.39 

2 

1. Живковић Дуња 07, 
2. Дилкић Искра 06, 
3. Јешић Марта 07, 
4. Недељковић Лореана 07, 
5. Симић Надица 06 

П45 2 1:10.48 

3 

1. Јочић Сара 06, 
2. Станковић Олга 06, 
3. Ракић Софија 06, 
4. Маринковић Нађа 07, 
5. Михић Наталија 07 

МЛЗ 2 1:11.11 

4 

1. Ковачевић Елена 06, 
2. Дорчић Ања 07, 
3. Благојевић Ања 07, 
4. Јањић Софија 07, 
5. Михајловић Ана 07 

КОШ 1:08.57 

 
 
 

Штафета 5 х 80 м - Укупан пласман Ж /А/ 17:50 

1  П45 1 1:03.19 

2  ЦЗБ 2 1:03.39 

3  ТЈБ 1:03.81 

4  ЦЗБ 1 1:04.02 

5  МЛЗ 1 1:04.50 

6  БAK 1:05.88 

7  КОШ 1:08.57 

8  НБГ  1:08.64 

9  П45 2 1:10.48 

10  МЛЗ 2 1:11.11 

 

Штафета 5 х 80 м М /А/ 18:00 

1 

1. Мрђеновић Марко 06, 
2. Боројевић Душан 06, 
3. Јовановић Јован 07, 
4. Миладиновић Страхиња 06, 
5. Грбић Немања 06 

ЦЗБ 1 1:02.64 

2 

1. Илиев Леон 06, 
2. Ненадић Реља 07, 
3. Милановић Никола 06, 
4. Миленовић Огњен 06, 
5. Петровић Марко 06 

БАК 1:03.17 

3 

1. Ћоровић Јован 07, 
2. Ђурђевић Марио 06, 
3. Скенџић Андреј 06, 
4. Бабаљ Филип 07, 
5. Ићитовић Јован 06 

НБГ 1:03.45 

4 

1. Поповић Андреј 06, 
2. Јамшек Сергеј 07, 
3. Каратошић Виктор 07, 
4. Милојевић Димитрије 07, 
5. Барац Михаило 06 

ЦЗБ 2 1:08.50 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


